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LIFETIME OF PRODUCTS - These products have been designed to have an in-use life of up to 5 years. It is recommended that after 5 years the products are destroyed. Excessive wear and tear can considerably reduce the lifespan of the product.
STORAGE - These products should only be transported in their original cartons at ambient temperature (0ºC to + 30ºC). They may be stored in the dark for to up 5 years. Storage in direct sunlight, extremes of temperature and in a fashion that is liable to distort is not recommended.
ADVICE TO USERS - Any protective product should be replaced after a severe impact. Scratched or damaged occulars must be replaced.  Materials which may come into contact with the wearer’s skin could cause allergic reactions to susceptible individuals. Any product may be adversely affected by certain chemicals. 
Eye protection against high speed particles that are worn over standard ophthalmic spectacles may transmit impact, hence creating a hazard to the wearer. For further information contact the manufacturer.
CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS - Protective products are best cleaned and dried with warm tap water and soft cloth. Care must be taken to avoid scratching. Cleaning with commercial solvents or organic compounds is not recommended as they cause surface softening and stress relieving with a loss of optical and 
physical properties. Check before use that all parts are operational and undamaged. If in any doubt, contact the manufacturer.
EXPLANATION OF MARKINGS:
S589 Clear - Approved to EN 166:2001 1 (Optical Class) F (low energy impact) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV filter with good colour recognition) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection - U6 UV Filter
S589SE Smoke Grey - Approved to EN 166:2001 1 (Optical Class) F (low energy impact) and EN 172 5-3,1 (Sun-glare filters for industrial use) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection - U6 UV Filter - L3 Visible Light Filter
For further information or for EU/EC (as applicable) Declaration of Conformities, please visit our web site centurionsafety.eu
EU/EC (as applicable) Type-Examination by: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Notified Body No. 0086)

IT
VITA MEDIA DEL PRODOTTO – questo prodotto e’ stato progettato per un utilizzo medio di circa 5 anni. Si raccomanda la sostituzione dopo 5 anni di utilizzo. Un eccessivo uso o abuso puo’ ridurre considerabilmente la vita del prodotto.
CONSERVAZIONE - questo prodotto dovrebbe essere trasportato nel suo cartone originale, a temperature ambiente (0ºC to + 30ºC) e conservato possibimente al riparo della luce diretta, non esposto a temperature estreme e in posizione che non si causino distorsioni o pieghe.
INFORMAZIONI per L’UTILIZZATORE - Qualsiasi dispositivo di portezione dovrebbe essere sostituito in seguito a un forte impatto. Graffi o urti alla parte visiva del visore richiedono una sostituzione dello stesso. Il materiale del visore potrebbe causare reazioni allergiche a individui ipersensibili. Ogni prodotto potrebbe 
essere divesamente influenzato da diverse sostanze chiniche. Protettori oculari contro particelle ad alta velocita’ che sono utilizzati sopra gli occhiali potrebbero trasmettere l’impatto e quidni risultare un rischio all’utilizzatore. Per informazioni dettagliate contattate il produttore.
ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA - I prodotti di protezione individuale andrebbero lavati acqua tiepida  e asciugati con un panno morbido. Facendo attenzine a non provocare graffi. La pulizia con solventi commercialio organici e’ sconsigliata in quanto potrebbero danneggiare il materiale e modificare le caratteristiche 
fisico-chimiche del dispositivo di protezione. Si suggerisce di controllare prima dell’uso le condizioni generali di tutte le parti operative ed in caso di rilevazioni di danneggiamenti sostituire il dispositivo. In caso di dubbio contattare il produttore.
SPIEGAZIONE DELLA MARCATURA:
S589 Clear - Approvato alla norma EN 166:2001 1 (Classe Ottica) F (da impatto a bassa energia) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (Filtro UV con colore a facile individuazione) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Americano - U6 Filtro UV
S589SE Smoke Grey - Approvato alla norma EN 166:2001 1 (Classe Ottica) F (da impatto a bassa energia) - EN 172 5-3,1 (filtri solari-abbagliamento per uso industriale) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Americano - U6 Filtro UV - L3 Visibile Filtro Luce
Per ulteriori informazioni o per la Dichiarazione di Conformità UE/CE (a seconda del caso) visitate il nostro sito web centurionsafety.eu
Esame UE/CE (a seconda del caso) a opera di: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Organismo notificato n. 0086)

FR
DUREE DE VIE DU PRODUIT - Ces produits ont été conçus pour avoir une durée d’utilisation maximum de 5 ans. Il est recommandé qu’au bout de 5 ans, les produits soient détruits. Une usure excessive peut réduire considérablement la durée de vie du produit.
STOCKAGE - Ces produits doivent être exclusivement transportés dans leur emballage d’origine à température ambiante (0ºC à + 30ºC). Ils peuvent être stockés dans l’obscurité jusqu’à 5 ans. Le stockage en plein soleil, des températures extrêmes et le rangement d’une manière qui est susceptible de tordre le 
produit, ne sont pas recommandés.
CONSEILS aux UTILISATEURS - Tout produit de protection doit être remplacé après un choc violent. Des lunettes rayées ou endommagées doivent être remplacées. Les matériaux qui peuvent entrer en contact avec la peau de l’utilisateur peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sensibles. 
Tout produit peut être affecté par certains produits chimiques. La lunette de protection des yeux standards ne protège pas contre les risques de projection de particules à grande vitesse et peut transmettre l’impact, créant ainsi un danger pour le porteur.Pour plus d’informations contactez le fabricant.
INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE – Les produits de protection peuvent être nettoyés et séchés avec de l’eau chaude du robinet et un chiffon doux. Des précautions doivent être prises pour éviter les rayures. Le nettoyage avec des solvants ou des composés organiques n’est pas recommandé, car ces produits 
peuvent entraîner un ramollissement de la surface et une déformation qui causerait la perte des propriétés optiques et physiques du produit. Avant toute utilisation, vérifié que toutes les pièces sont opérationnelles et en bon état. En cas de doute, contactez le fabricant.
EXPLICATION DU MARQUAGE:
S589 Clear - Approuvé à la norme EN 166 2001 1 (Classe Optique)  F (l’impacte à Faible Energie) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (Filtre UV offrant une perception correcte des couleurs) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Américaine - U6 Filtre UV
S589SE Smoke Grey - Approuvé à la norme EN 166 2001 1 (Classe Optique)  F (l’impacte à Faible Energie) - EN 172 5-3,1 (filtres Sun-reflets pour une utilisation industrielle) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Américaine - U6 Filtre UV - L3 filtre de lumière visible
Pour plus d’informations ou pour consulter la Déclaration de conformité UE/CE (le cas échéant), veuillez vous référer à notre site Internet centurionsafety.eu
Examen de type UE/CE (le cas échéant) réalisé par : British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Royaume-Uni (organisme notifié nº 0086)
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LEVENSDUUR VAN PRODUKTEN - Deze produkten zijn ontworpen met een in-gebruik levensduur van maximaal 5 jaar. Het wordt aanbevolen dat na 5 jaar de produkten worden vernietigd. Bovenmatige slijtage kan de levensduur van dit produkt aanzienlijk verkorteren.
OPSLAG - Deze produkten zouden alleen in hun originele verpakking bij een omgevingstemperatuur van (0˚C - +30˚C) moeten worden vervoerd. Zij kunnen opgeslagen worden in het donker voor een periode tot op 5 jaar. Opslag in direct zonlicht, extreme temperaturen en op een manier waarop de kans bestaaat dat 
het produkt vervormd wordt niet aanbevolen.
ADVIES voor GEBRUIKERS -  Elk veiligheids produkt dat aan een zware schok is blootgestelt dient vervangen te worden. Gekraste of beschadigde lenzen moeten worden vervangen. Materialen die in aanraking kunnen komen met de huid van de drager kunnen allergische reacties veroorzaken voor de ontvankelijke 
individueel. Elk produkt kan negatief worden beinvloed door bepaalde chemische stoffen. Oog bescherming tegen hoge snelheid deeltjes die gedragen wordt over standaard ophthalmic bril kan een schok overbrengen. Aldus het creeren van een gevaar voor de drager. Voor meer  informatie neem contact op met de 
fabrikant.
REINIGINGS INSTRUCTIES - Beschermende produkten kunnen het beste gereinigd worden met warm leiding water en gedroogd met een zachte doek. Voorzorg moet worden genomen om krassen te voorkomen. Schoonmaken met commercieele oplosmiddelen of organische stoffen wordt niet geadviseerd omdat 
deze verzachting van de oppervlakten veroorzaken en kracht verliezen, met een verlies van optische en fysieke eigenschappen. Controleer voor het gebruik dat alle delen operationeel en onbeschadigd zijn. In geval van twijfel neem contact op met de fabrikant.
VERKLARING VAN MARKERINGEN:
S589 Clear - Goedgekeurd tot EN 166:2001 1 (Optische Klasse) F (lage energie schok) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV Filter met goede kleur erkenning) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Amerikaanse - U6 UV-filter
S589SE Smoke Grey - Goedgekeurd to EN 166:2001 1 (Optische Klasse) F (lage energie schok) - EN 172 5-3,1 (schittering van de zon filters voor industrieel gebruik) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Amerikaanse - U6 UV-filter - L3 Zichtbaar licht filter
Bezoek onze website voor meer informatie of voor EU/EG (zoals van toepassing) conformiteitsverklaringen centurionsafety.eu
EU/EG (zoals van toepassing) typeonderzoek door: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, VK (Aangemelde instantie nr. 0086)

PL
CZAS UŻYTKOWANIA PRODUKTU – Produkty te zostały tak zaprojektowane aby używać ich przez 5 lat. Zaleca się zniszczenie produktu po 5 latach. Intensywne użytkowanie może znacząco skrócić czas użytkowania produktu.
PRZECHOWYWANIE – Te produkty powinny być transportowane w oryginalnych kartonach w temperaturze otoczenia (od 0°C do +30°C). Można je przechowywać w ciemności do 5 lat. Nie zaleca się przechowywania w nasłonecznionym miejscu, ekstremalnych temperaturach lub w sposób mogący zniekształcić 
produkty.
RADY dla UŻYTKOWNIKÓW – każdy produkt ochronny powinien być wymieniony po mocnym uderzeniu. Zarysowane lub pęknięte osłony muszą być wymienione. Materiały, które mogą wejść w kontakt ze skórą użytkownika mogą u osób wrażliwych spowodować reakcje alergiczne. Niektóre związki chemiczne mogą 
mieć negatywny wpływ na każdy produkt. Ochronnik wzroku chroniący przed cząsteczkami o dużej prędkości, który jest noszony na standardowych okularach korekcyjnych może przenosić uderzenie i w ten sposób powodować zagrożenie dla użytkownika. W celu uzyskania dodatkowych informacji skontaktuj się z 
producentem.
INSTRUKCJA CZYSZCZENIA – Produkty ochronne najlepiej czyścić i suszyć za pomocą ciepłej wody z kranu i miękkiej ściereczki. Należy zachować ostrożność aby nie zarysować powierzchni. Nie zaleca się czyszczenia za pomocą dostępnych w sprzedaży rozpuszczalników lub związków organicznych, ponieważ 
powodują one zmiękczenie powierzchni i rozprężanie materiału powodując utratę właściwości optycznych i fizycznych. Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić czy wszystkie części funkcjonują poprawnie i nie są uszkodzone. W razie wątpliwości skontaktuj się z producentem.
WYJAŚNIENIE OZNACZEŃ:
S589 Clear - Certyfikowane zgodnie z EN 166:2001 1 (Klasa optyczna) F (dla uderzeń o niskiej energii) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (Filtr UV z dobrym rozpoznawaniem kolorów) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Amerykański - U6 Filtr UV 
S589SE Smoke Grey -Certyfikowane zgodnie z EN 166:2001 1 (Klasa optyczna) F (dla uderzeń o niskiej energii) - EN 172 5-3,1 (blask słoneczny filtry do zastosowań przemysłowych) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Standard Amerykański - U6 Filtr UV - L3 Filtr światła widzialnego
Więcej informacji lub deklarację zgodności UE/WE (odpowiednio) można znaleźć w naszej witrynie internetowej centurionsafety.eu
Badanie typu UE/WE (odpowiednio) według: Brytyjski Instytut Normalizacyjny PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Jednostka notyfikowana nr 0086)
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ГОДНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ - Тези продукти са конструирани да издържат 5 години употреба. Препоръчва се след 5 години продуктите да се унищожат. Прекомерното износване може да намали значително годността на продукта.
СЪХРАНЕНИЕ - Тези продукти трябва да бъдат транспортирани в техните оригинални кашони при околна температура (0ºC до + 30ºC). Те могат да се съхраняват на тъмно до 5 години. Съхранението на директна слънчева светлина, екстремни температури и носене по начин, който има вероятност 
да ги повреди, не се препоръчват.
СЪВЕТ КЪМ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛИТЕ - Всеки защитен продукт трябва да бъде заменен след силно въздействие. Надраскани или повредени окуляри трябва да се заменят. Материалите, които са в контакт с кожата на носителя, може да причинят алергични реакции при податливи лица. Продуктът може 
да бъде повреден от някои химикали. Предпазните очила против бързоскоростни частици, които се носят над стандартните офталмоложки очила може да предадат удара, и по този начин да създадат заплаха за носещото ги лице. За по-нататъшна информация се свържете с производителя.
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ПОЧИСТВАНЕ - Защитните продукти най-добре се почистват и подсушават с топла чешмяна вода и мека кърпа. Трябва да се внимава да не се получи надраскване. Почистването с индустриални солвенти или органични съединения не се препоръчва, тъй като те причиняват 
омекване на повърхността и намаляване на съпротивлението със загуба на оптични и физични качества. Преди употреба проверете, дали всички части са действащи и неповредени. Ако имате съмнения, се свържете с производителя.
ОБЯСНЕНИЕ НА МАРКИРОВКАТА:
S589 Clear - Одобрено от EN 166:2001 1 (Оптичен клас) F (символ за нискоенергийно въздействие) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV филтър с добро разпознаване на цвят) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American Стандарти - U6 UV филтър
S589SE Smoke Grey - Одобрено от EN 166:2001 1 (Оптичен клас) F (символ за нискоенергийно въздействие) - EN 172 5-3,1 (Sun заслепяване филтри за промишлена употреба) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American Стандарти  - U6 UV филтър - L3 Видимата светлина филтър
За повече информация или за ЕС/ЕО (според приложимото) Декларация за съответсвие, моля, посетете нашия уебсайт centurionsafety.eu
EС/ЕО (според приложимото) типов преглед от: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Великобритания (уведомен орган ном. 0086)

DE
LAGERUNG - Diese Produkte sollten nur in der Originalverpackung und bei Umgebungstemperatur (0 ºC bis +30 ºC) transportiert werden. In einer dunklen Umgebung können sie bis zu fünf Jahre lang gelagert werden. Die Lagerung bei direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, extremen Temperaturen und anderen Umge-
bungsbedingungen, die zu einem Verziehen des Produkts führen könnten, ist zu vermeiden.
HINWEIS FÜR DIE BENUTZER - Alle Schutzprodukte sollten nach einem schweren Aufprall ersetzt werden. Zerkratzte oder beschädigte Okulare müssen ersetzt werden. Materialien, die mit der Haut des Trägers in Kontakt kommen, können bei empfindlichen Personen eventuell allergische Reaktionen auslösen. 
Durch bestimmte Chemikalien können die Produkte beschädigt werden. Ein Augenschutz gegen Partikel mit hoher Geschwindigkeit, der über normalen ophthalmischen Brillen getragen wird, kann den Aufprall weitergeben und damit eine Gefahr für den Träger darstellen. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie vom 
Hersteller.
ANLEITUNG ZUR REINIGUNG - Schutzprodukte werden am besten mit warmem Wasser und einem weichen Tuch gereinigt und abgetrocknet. Gehen Sie dabei vorsichtig vor, um Kratzer zu vermeiden. Eine Reinigung mit handelsüblichen Lösungsmitteln oder organischen Verbindungen ist zu vermeiden, da sie die 
Oberfläche aufweichen, die Spannung lösen und dadurch die optischen und physikalischen Eigenschaften des Produkts verschlechtern könnten. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung, ob alle Teile betriebsbereit und unbeschädigt sind. Wenden Sie sich in Zweifelsfällen an den Hersteller.
ERLÄUTERUNG DER KENNZEICHNUNG:
S589 Clear - Zugelassen gemäß EN 166:2001 1 (Optische Klasse) F (niedrige Aufpralleergie) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-Filter mit guter Farberkennung) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard für Augen- und Gesichtsschutz - U6 UV-Filter
S589SE Smoke Grey - Zugelassen gemäß EN 166:2001 1 (Optische Klasse) F (niedrige Aufpralleergie) und EN 172 5-3,1 (Sonnenschutzfilter für den industriellen Einsatz) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard für Augen- und Gesichtsschutz - U6 UV-Filter - L3 Filter für sichtbares Licht
Weitere Informationen oder EU-/EG-Konformitätserklärungen (je nach Anwendbarkeit) finden Sie auf unserer Webseite centurionsafety.eu
EU-/EG-Baumusterprüfung (je nach Anwendbarkeit) durch: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Benannte Stelle Nr. 0086)

ES
VIDA ÚTIL DE LOS PRODUCTOS - Estos productos se han diseñado para tener una vida útil de hasta 5 años. Se recomienda destruir los productos después de 5 años. Un desgaste excesivo puede reducir considerablemente la vida útil del producto.
ALMACENAMIENTO - Estos productos se deben transportar únicamente en sus cajas originales a temperatura ambiente (de 0 °C a + 30 °C). Pueden almacenarse en la oscuridad durante hasta 5 años. No se recomienda almacenarlos bajo la luz solar directa, a temperaturas extremas o de forma que se puedan 
deformar.
CONSEJO A LOS USUARIOS - Cualquier producto de protección debe sustituirse tras sufrir un impacto fuerte. Los oculares rayados o dañados deberán sustituirse. En caso de sensibilidad, algunos materiales pueden provocar reacciones alérgicas al entrar en contacto con la piel del usuario. Cualquier producto 
puede verse negativamente afectado por determinados productos químicos. La protección ocular contra partículas a alta velocidad que se lleva sobre las gafas oftálmicas estándar puede transmitir los impactos y entrañar, por consiguiente, un riesgo para el usuario. Para obtener información adicional, póngase en 
contacto con el fabricante.
INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA - En el caso de los productos de protección, lo más adecuado es utilizar agua del grifo tibia y un paño suave para la limpieza y el secado. Se debe tener cuidado para evitar los arañazos. No se recomienda efectuar la limpieza con disolventes comerciales o componentes orgánicos, ya 
que producen un ablandamiento de la superficie y la reducción de la tensión, con la consiguiente pérdida de propiedades ópticas y físicas. Compruebe antes del uso que todos los componentes estén operativos y no presenten daños. En caso de duda, póngase en contacto con el fabricante.
EXPLICACIÓN DE LAS MARCAS:
S589 transparente - Homologado conforme a las normas EN 166:2001 1 (clase óptica) F (impacto de baja energía) y EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (filtro UV con buen reconocimiento del color) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Norma nacional estadounidense de protección ocular y facial - Filtro U6 UV
S589SE gris humo - Homologado conforme a las normas EN 166:2001 1 (clase óptica) F (impacto de baja energía) y EN 172 5-3,1 (filtros antideslumbramiento para uso industrial) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Norma nacional estadounidense de protección ocular y facial - Filtro U6 UV - Filtro de luz visible L3
Para obtener más información o para acceder a la Declaración de conformidad UE/CE (según corresponda), visite nuestro sitio web centurionsafety.eu
Examen de tipo UE/CE (según corresponda) por: British Standards Institution Apartado de correos 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Reino Unido (Organismo Notificado N.º 0086)
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ARMAZENAMENTO - Estes produtos só devem ser transportados nas suas embalagens originais à temperatura ambiente (0 ºC a +30 ºC). Podem ser armazenados num local escuro por um período máximo de 5 anos. Não se recomenda o armazenamento com exposição direta à luz solar, temperaturas extremas e 
de uma forma que possa levar à sua deformação.
RECOMENDAÇÕES PARA OS UTILIZADORES - Todos os produtos de proteção que sejam sujeitos a impactos violentos devem ser substituídos. As viseiras arranhadas ou danificadas devem ser substituídas. Os materiais que possam entrar em contacto com a pele do utilizador podem causar reações alérgicas em 
pessoas suscetíveis. Qualquer produto pode ser afetado de forma adversa por certos produtos químicos. As proteções oculares contra partículas projetadas a grande velocidade que sejam usadas por cima de óculos oftálmicos normais podem transmitir impacto, assim criando um perigo para o utilizador. Para mais 
informações, contacte o fabricante.
INSTRUÇÕES DE LIMPEZA - A melhor forma de limpar e secar os produtos de proteção é utilizando água da torneira tépida e um pano macio. Deve ter-se cuidado para não riscar. A limpeza com dissolventes ou compostos orgânicos existentes no mercado não é recomendada, já que eles provocam o amolecimento 
e o esforço da superfície, com perda de propriedades óticas e físicas. Antes de utilizar, verifique se todas as peças estão operacionais e não apresentam danos. Em caso de dúvidas, contacte o fabricante.
EXPLICAÇÃO DAS MARCAÇÕES:
S589 Clear - Aprovação em conformidade com a norma EN 166:2001 1 (vidro ótico) F (impacto de baixa energia) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (filtro UV com bom reconhecimento das cores) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Norma do American National Standards Institute para proteção ocular e facial - U6 Filtro UV
S589SE Smoke Grey - Aprovação em conformidade com a norma EN 166:2001 1 (vidro ótico) F (impacto de baixa energia) e EN 172 5-3,1 (filtros de proteção solar para uso industrial) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Norma do American National Standards Institute para proteção ocular e facial - U6 Filtro UV - L3 Filtro de luz 
visível
Para mais informações ou Declarações de Conformidade UE/CE (consoante o caso), visite o nosso Web site centurionsafety.eu
Exame de Tipo UE/CE (consoante o caso) efetuado por: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Reino Unido (Organismo notificado N.º 0086)

DK
PRODUKTERNES LEVETID - Produkterne er designet med henblik på en brugslevetid på op til 5 år. Det anbefales at kassere dem efter 5 år. Overdreven slitage og hård brug kan reducere produkternes levetid markant.
OPBEVARING - Produkterne må kun transporteres i originalkasser ved en omgivelsestemperatur på 0ºC til + 30ºC. De kan opbevares i mørke i op til 5 år. Opbevaring i direkte sollys, ekstreme temperaturer og på en måde, som kan resultere i deformation, frarådes.
GODE RÅD TIL BRUGEREN - Ethvert beskyttelsesprodukt skal udskiftes efter kraftige slag. Ridsede eller ødelagte okularer skal udskiftes. Materialer, som kan komme i kontakt med brugerens hud, kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner hos visse personer. Ethvert produkt kan blive negativt påvirket af visse kemikalier. 
Øjenværn til beskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler, som bæres over almindelige briller, kan overføre partiklernes slagenergi og derved forårsage skade på brugeren. Kontakt producenten for at få yderligere oplysninger.
RENGØRINGSANVISNINGER - Beskyttelsesprodukter rengøres bedst under varmt vand fra hanen og tørres efter med en blød klud. Vær forsigtig, så produkterne ikke ridses. Det frarådes at benytte opløsningsmidler eller organiske rengøringsmidler, da de blødgør overfladen og kan ødelægge produkternes optiske og 
fysiske egenskaber. Kontrollér, at alle dele er intakte og virker, før du tager produkterne i brug. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du kontakte producenten.
SYMBOLFORKLARINGER:
S589 Clear - Godkendt iht. EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klasse) F (lav slagenergi) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-filter med god farvegenkendelse) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection (den amerikanske nationale standard for øjen- og ansigtsværn) - U6 UV-filter
S589SE Smoke Grey - Godkendt iht. EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klasse) F (lav slagenergi) og EN 172 5-3,1 (solfiltre til industriel brug) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection (den amerikanske nationale standard for øjen- og ansigtsværn) - U6 L3 UV-filter - L3 filter til synligt lys
Du kan finde flere oplysninger samt EU/EF-overensstemmelseserklæringen (hvis relevant) på vores website centurionsafety.eu
EU/EF-typeafprøvning foretaget af (hvis relevant): British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Bemyndiget organ nr. 0086)
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TUOTTEIDEN  KÄYTTÖIKÄ - Nämä tuotteet on suunniteltu kestämään käytössä 5 vuotta. Tuotteet suositellaan hävitettäväksi 5 vuoden jälkeen. Liiallinen kuluminen voi merkittävästi heikentää tuotteen käyttöikää.
SÄILYTYS - Tuotteita tulee säilyttää kuljetuksen aikana ainoastaan niiden alkuperäispakkauksissa huoneenlämmössä (0 ºC...+ 30 ºC). Niitä voi säilyttää pimeässä enintään 5 vuoden ajan. Säilyttämistä suorassa auringonvalossa, äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa ja niin, että tuotteet saattavat vääntyä, ei suositella.
OHJE KÄYTTÄJILLE - Kaikki kovan iskun saaneet henkilösuojaimet tulee vaihtaa. Naarmuuntuneet tai vaurioituneet silmiensuojaimet tulee vaihtaa. Käyttäjän ihoa koskettavat materiaalit saattavat aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita herkistyneille henkilöille. Tietyt kemikaalit saattavat olla haitallisia kaikille tuotteille. Suurino-
peuksisilta lentäviltä hiukkasilta suojaavat suojalasit, joita käytetään normaalien silmälasien päällä, saattavat välittää iskun, jolloin käyttäjälle aiheutuu vaaraa. Lisätietoja valmistajalta.
PUHDISTUSOHJEET - Paras tapa puhdistaa henkilösuojaimet on lämmin vesijohtovesi ja pehmeä liina. Varo naarmuttamasta suojaimia. Puhdistusta teknillisillä liuottimilla tai orgaanisilla yhdisteillä ei suositella, koska ne saattavat aiheuttaa pinnan pehmenemisen ja poistavat siltä jännityksen, jolloin optiset ja fyysiset 
ominaisuudet heikkenevät. Tarkasta ennen käyttöä, että kaikki osat toimivat ja ovat vahingoittumattomia. Jos olet yhtään epävarma, ota yhteys valmistajaan.
MERKINTÖJEN SELITYKSET:
S589 Clear - Hyväksytty standardien EN 166:2001, 1 (optinen luokka) F (pienienerginen isku) ja EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-suodatin, jossa hyvä värintunnistus) mukaan ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection - U6 UV-suodatin
S589SE Smoke Grey - Hyväksytty standardien EN 166:2001 1 (optinen luokka) F (pienienerginen isku) ja EN 172 5-3,1 (suodattimet auringonvaloa vastaan ammattikäyttöön) mukaan ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 American National Standard for Eye and Face Protection - U6 UV-suodatin - L3 näkyvän valon suodatin
Lisätietoja EU-/EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta (sovellettavuuden mukaan) löytyy verkkosivuiltamme centurionsafety.eu
EU-/EY-tyyppitarkastuksen (sovellettavuuden mukaan) suorittaja: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Britannia (Ilmoitettu laitos nro 0086)
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LEVETID FOR PRODUKTENE - Disse produktene er beregnet for en brukstid på inntil 5 år. Det anbefales at produktene destrueres etter 5 år. Overdreven slitasje kan redusere produktets levetid betraktelig.
LAGRING - Disse produktene skal alltid transporteres i originalesken ved omgivelsestemperatur (0 ºC til + 30 ºC). De kan lagres på et mørkt sted i inntil 5 år. Lagring i direkte sollys, ved ekstreme temperaturer eller slik at det er fare for deformasjon, anbefales ikke.
BRUKERANBEFALINGER - Alt verneutstyr bør skiftes ut etter et kraftig støt. Okularer med riper eller skade må skiftes ut. Materialer som kan komme i kontakt med brukerens hud, kan gi allergiske reaksjoner hos overømfintlige personer. Ethvert produkt kan påvirkes negativt av bestemte kjemikalier. 
Øyevern mot høyhastighetspartikler som brukes utenpå vanlige synsbriller, kan overføre støt og på den måten utgjøre en fare for brukeren. Kontakt produsenten for mer informasjon.
ANVISNINGER OM RENGJØRING - Verneprodukter bør helst rengjøres med varmt vann fra springen og tørkes med en myk klut. Vær forsiktig så du ikke lager riper. Rengjøring med vanlige løsemidler eller organiske forbindelser anbefales ikke, for det vil forårsake overflatemykning og spenningsgløding, 
og dermed tap av optiske og fysiske egenskaper. Før bruk må du kontrollere at alle delene fungerer og er uskadde. Kontakt produsenten hvis du er i tvil.
FORKLARING PÅ MERKING:
S589 Clear - Godkjent iht. EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klasse) F (lav energipåvirkning) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-filter med god fargegjenkjenning) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Nasjonal amerikansk standard for øye- og ansiktsvern - U6 UV-filter
S589SE Smoke Grey - Godkjent iht. EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klasse) F (lav energipåvirkning) og EN 172 5-3,1 (solblendingsfiltre for industriell bruk) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Nasjonal amerikansk standard for øye- og ansiktsvern - U6 UV-filter - L3 synlig lys-filter
Du finner mer informasjon og EU/EF-samsvarserklæring (alt etter hva som er relevant) på vår hjemmeside centurionsafety.eu
EU/EF-typegodkjenning (alt etter hva som er relevant) utført av: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Storbritannia (teknisk kontrollorgan nr. 0086)
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ÜRÜNLERİN KULLANIM ÖMRÜ - Bu ürünler 5 yıla kadar kullanım ömrüne sahip olacak şekilde tasarlanmıştır. 5 yıldan sonra ürünlerin imha edilmesi önerilir. Aşırı aşınma ve yırtılma ürünün kullanım ömrünü önemli oranda azaltabilir.
SAKLAMA - Bu ürünler sadece kendi orijinal kutularında ve ortam sıcaklığında (0ºC ile + 30ºC arası) taşınmalıdır. 5 yıla kadar karanlıkta saklanabilir. Doğrudan güneş ışığı altında, aşırı sıcaklıklarda ve kırılmalara neden olacak şekilde saklama önerilmez.
KULLANICILARA ÖNERİ - Tüm koruyucu ürünler sert darbeler sonrasında değiştirilmelidir. Çizilmiş veya hasar görmüş malzemeler değiştirilmelidir. Giyen kişinin cildi ile temas edebilecek malzemeler hassas bireylerde alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. Tüm ürünler belirli kimyasallardan olumsuz etkilene-
bilir. Yüksek hızda parçacıklara karşı tasarlanmış göz korumasının standart gözlüklerin üzerine takılması darbeyi geçirebilir ve takan kişi için tehlike oluşturabilir. Daha fazla bilgi için üretici ile irtibata geçin.
TEMİZLİK TALİMATLARI - Koruyucu ürünler en iyi ılık musluk suyu ve yumuşak bir bez kullanılarak temizlenir ve kurutulur. Çizikleri önlemek için özen gösterilmelidir. Piyasadaki solventler veya organik malzemeler ile temizlik yapılması önerilmez, çünkü yüzey yumuşaması ve gerginlik azalması ile birlikte 
optik ve fiziksel özelliklerin kaybolmasına neden olabilir. Kullanmadan önce tüm parçaların çalışır durumda ve hasarsız olduğunu kontrol edin. Şüpheniz olması durumunda üretici ile irtibata geçin.
İŞARET AÇIKLAMALARI:
S589 Clear (Şeffaf) - EN 166:2001 1 (Optik Sınıf) F (düşük enerji etkili) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2’ye (yüksek renk algılaması sağlayan UV filtresi) uygun olduğu onaylanmıştır ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Göz ve Yüz Koruması için Ulusal Amerikan Standardı - U6 UV Filtresi
S589SE Smoke Grey (Duman Grisi) - EN 166:2001 1 (Optik Sınıf) F (düşük enerji etkili) ve EN 172 5-3,1’e (Endüstriyel kullanım için güneş parlama filtreleri) uygun olduğu onaylanmıştır  ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Göz ve Yüz Koruması için Ulusal Amerikan Standardı - U6 UV Filtresi - L3 Görünür Işık Filtresi
Daha fazla bilgi veya AB/AT (uygulanabilir) Uygunluk Beyanları için lütfen web sitemizi ziyaret edin centurionsafety.eu
AB/AT (uygulanabilir) Tip İncelemesini yapan: İngiliz Standartlar Enstitüsü Posta Kutusu 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, BK (Onaylı Kuruluş No. 0086)
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ŽIVOTNOST  VÝROBKŮ – Tyto výrobky byly navrženy s provozní životností až 5 let. Po uplynutí 5 let se doporučuje výrobky zlikvidovat. Nadměrné opotřebení může výrazně snížit životnost výrobku.
SKLADOVÁNÍ – Tyto výrobky by měly být přepravovány pouze v původních kartonech při příslušné teplotě prostředí (0 ºC až + 30 ºC). Mohou být skladovány v temnotě až 5 let. Skladování na přímém slunečním světle, za extrémní teploty a způsobem, který by mohl výrobky poškodit, se nedoporučuje.
POKYNY PRO UŽIVATELE – Po těžkém nárazu by měl být každý ochranný výrobek vyměněn. Poškrábané nebo poškozené okuláry musí být vyměněny. Materiály, které mohou přijít do styku s kůží uživatele, mohou u citlivých jedinců způsobit alergické reakce. Každý výrobek může být negativně ovlivněn 
určitými chemickými látkami. Ochrana zraku proti částicím pohybujícím se vysokou rychlostí, která se používá přes standardní dioptrické brýle, může přenášet nárazy, a tedy představovat riziko pro uživatele. Pro další informace kontaktujte výrobce.
POKYNY PRO ČISTĚNÍ – Ochranné výrobky se nejlépe čistí a suší teplou vodou a měkkým hadrem. Dbejte na to, abyste je nepoškrábali. Čistění s komerčními rozpouštědly nebo organickými sloučeninami se nedoporučuje, protože mohou způsobit změknutí povrchu a uvolnění napětí s následnou ztrátou 
optických a fyzikálních vlastností. Před použitím zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny části funkční a nepoškozené. V případě jakýchkoli pochybností kontaktujte výrobce.
VYSVĚTLENÍ OZNAČENÍ:
S589 Clear – schválení podle EN 166:2001 1 (optická třída) F (nízký energetický účinek) – EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV filtr s dobrým rozeznáváním barev) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 americká národní norma pro ochranu zraku a obličeje – U6 UV filtr
S589SE Smoke Grey – schválení podle EN 166:2001 1 (optická třída) F (nízký energetický účinek) a EN 172 5-3,1 (filtry proti slunečnímu světlu pro průmyslové použití) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 americká národní norma pro ochranu zraku a obličeje – U6 UV filtr – L3 filtr viditelného světla
Další informace nebo prohlášení EU/ES (podle konkrétního případu) o shodě jsou uvedeny na našich webových stránkách centurionsafety.eu
Typová zkouška EU/ES (podle konkrétního případu): British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (přísl. org. č. 0086)
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ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ - Τα προϊόντα αυτά θα πρέπει να μεταφέρονται μόνο στις αρχικές συσκευασίες τους, σε θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος (0ºC έως + 30ºC). Μπορούν να αποθηκευτούν στο σκοτάδι για έως και 5 έτη. Δεν συνιστάται αποθήκευση υπό το άμεσο ηλιακό φως, ακραίες θερμοκρασίες και με τρόπο 
που μπορεί να τα παραμορφώσει.
ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΗ ΠΡΟΣ ΤΟΥΣ ΧΡΗΣΤΕΣ - Κάθε προστατευτικό προϊόν θα πρέπει να αντικαθίσταται ύστερα από σοβαρή πρόσκρουση. Οι γρατσουνισμένοι ή οι φθαρμένοι προσοφθάλμιοι φακοί πρέπει να αντικαθίστανται. Τα υλικά που μπορεί να έρθουν σε επαφή με το δέρμα του χρήστη ενδέχεται να 
προκαλέσουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις σε ευαίσθητα άτομα. Οποιοδήποτε προϊόν μπορεί να επηρεαστεί δυσμενώς από συγκεκριμένες χημικές ουσίες. Όταν το προστατευτικό ματιών που προφυλάσσει από σωματίδια υψηλής ταχύτητας φοριέται πάνω από κοινά γυαλιά οράσεως, ενδέχεται να μεταδίδει 
τυχόν προσκρούσεις, δημιουργώντας έτσι κίνδυνο για το χρήστη. Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή.
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ - Τα προστατευτικά προϊόντα καθαρίζουν και στεγνώνουν καλύτερα με ζεστό νερό βρύσης και μαλακό πανί. Προσέξτε να αποφύγετε τυχόν γρατσουνιές. Ο καθαρισμός με διαλύτες ή οργανικές ενώσεις του εμπορίου δεν συνιστάται, γιατί αυτές προκαλούν αποσκλήρυνση των 
επιφανειών και εκτόνωση τάσεων, με απώλεια των οπτικών και φυσικών ιδιοτήτων. Πριν από τη χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα εξαρτήματα είναι λειτουργικά και άθικτα. Σε περίπτωση οποιασδήποτε αμφιβολίας, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή.
ΕΠΕΞΗΓΗΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΣΗΜΑΝΣΕΩΝ:
S589 Clear (Άχρωμο) - Εγκεκριμένο σύμφωνα με το EN 166:2001 1 (Οπτική κλάση) F (πρόσκρουση χαμηλής ενέργειας) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (Φίλτρο υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας με καλή αναγνώριση χρωμάτων) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Αμερικανικό Εθνικό Πρότυπο για την προστασία ματιών και 
προσώπου - Φίλτρο υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας U6
S589SE Smoke Grey (Φιμέ γκρι) - Εγκεκριμένο σύμφωνα με το EN 166:2001 1 (Οπτική κλάση) F (πρόσκρουση χαμηλής ενέργειας) και EN 172 5-3,1 (Φίλτρα προστασίας από την ηλιακή ακτινοβολία για βιομηχανική χρήση) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Αμερικανικό Εθνικό Πρότυπο για την προστασία 
ματιών και προσώπου - Φίλτρο υπεριώδους ακτινοβολίας U6 - Φίλτρο ορατού φωτός L3
Για περαιτέρω πληροφορίες ή για τη Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης EK/EE (κατά περίπτωση), επισκεφθείτε τον ιστότοπό μας centurionsafety.eu
EK/EE (κατά περίπτωση) Εξέταση τύπου από: British Standards Institution (BSI) PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Η.Β. (Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός αριθ. 0086)
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GAMINIŲ NAUDOJIMO TRUKMĖ. Šie gaminiai buvo kuriami numatant 5 metų naudojimo laikotarpį. Praėjus 5 metams gaminius rekomenduojama sunaikinti. Pernelyg didelis susidėvėjimas gali gerokai sutrumpinti gaminio naudojimo trukmę.
LAIKYMAS. Šiuos gaminius galima transportuoti tik originaliose pakuotėse, tinkamoje aplinkos temperatūroje (nuo 0 iki +30 ºC). Galima laikyti ne ilgiau nei 5 metus tamsoje. Rekomenduojama saugoti nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių, ekstremalios temperatūros ir deformuoti galinčių veiksnių.
PATARIMAS NAUDOTOJAMS. Bet kurį apsauginį gaminį, jei buvo didelis poveikis, reikia pakeisti. Subraižytus arba pažeistus lęšius reikia pakeisti. Medžiagos, kurios gali liestis prie dėvinčiojo asmens odos, jautriems asmenims gali sukelti alergines reakcijas. Gaminius gali neigiamai paveikti tam tikros 
cheminės medžiagos. Jei akių apsauga nuo dideliu greičiu skriejančių dalelių dėvima ant įprastų akinių, poveikis gali persiduoti per akinius ir sužeisti dėvintįjį asmenį. Jei reikia daugiau informacijos, kreipkitės į gamintoją.
VALYMO INSTRUKCIJOS. Geriausia apsauginius gaminius valyti šiltu vandeniu ir minkšta šluoste, tada išdžiovinti. Reikia elgtis atsargiai, kad nesubraižytumėte. Nerekomenduojama valyti buitiniais tirpikliais ar organinėmis medžiagomis, nes jos gali suminkštinti paviršių ir sumažinti paviršiaus įtempimą, 
todėl pasikeistų optinės ir fizinės savybės. Prieš naudodami patikrinkite, ar visos dalys veikia ir nėra pažeistos. Jei kyla abejonių, kreipkitės į gamintoją.
ŽYMĖJIMŲ PAAIŠKINIMAS
S589 Clear – patvirtinta pagal EN 166:2001 1 (optinė klasė) F (mažas energijos poveikis) – EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV filtras, geras spalvų atpažinimas) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Amerikos nacionalinis akių ir veido apsaugos standartas – U6 UV Filter
S589SE Smoke Grey – patvirtinta pagal EN 166:2001 1 (optinė klasė) F (mažas energijos poveikis) ir EN 172 5-3,1 (pramonėje skirti naudoti saulės atspindžių filtrai) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 Amerikos nacionalinis akių ir veido apsaugos standartas – U6 UV filtras – L3 matomos šviesos filtras
Jei reikia daugiau informacijos arba ES / EB (atitinkamai) atitikties deklaracijos, apsilankykite mūsų svetainėje centurionsafety.eu
ES / EB (atitinkamai) tipą tikrina: „British Standards Institution“ PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK (Jungtinė Karalystė) (Notifikuotoji įstaiga nr. 0086)
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DURATA DE VIAŢĂ UTILĂ A PRODUSELOR - Aceste produse sunt proiectate pentru a avea o durată de viaţă utilă de până la 5 ani. Este recomandat ca, după perioada de valabilitate de 5 ani, produsele să fie distruse. Uzura excesivă şi ruperea pot reduce considerabil durata de viaţă utilă a produsului.
DEPOZITARE - Aceste produse trebuie să fie transportate numai în cutiile lor originale, la temperatură ambiantă (între 0 ºC şi + 30 ºC). Acestea pot fi depozitate în medii întunecoase pe o perioadă de până la 5 ani. Nu se recomandă depozitarea produselor sub influenţa directă a razelor solare, la tem-
peraturi extreme sau în medii în care există pericolul de deteriorare a acestora.
RECOMANDARE PENTRU UTILIZATORI - Produsele de protecţie trebuie înlocuite în cazul producerii unui impact sever. Ocularele zgâriate sau deteriorate trebuie să fie înlocuite. Materialele care intră în contact cu pielea purtătorului ar putea cauza reacţii alergice în cazul persoanelor care au anumite 
sensibilităţi. În urma contactului cu anumite substanţe chimice, produsele pot fi afectate iremediabil. În cazul producerii unui impact, ochelarii standard purtaţi sub ochelarii de protecţie împotriva particulelor de mare viteză ar putea fi afectaţi, punând astfel în pericol siguranţa purtătorului. Pentru mai multe 
informaţii, adresaţi-vă producătorului.
INSTURCŢIUNI PRIVIND CURĂŢAREA - Pentru curăţarea şi uscarea produselor de protecţie este recomandată utilizarea de apă caldă şi a unei lavete moi. Trebuie acţionat cu atenţie pentru a se evita zgârierea produselor. Nu este recomandată curăţarea cu solvenţi disponibili în comerţ sau cu compuşi 
organici, deoarece aceştia redus gradul de duritate şi fermitate a suprafeţelor, cauzând pierderea proprietăţilor optice şi fizice ale produselor. Înainte de utilizare, asiguraţi-vă că toate componentele produselor utilizate sunt intacte şi funcţionale. În cazul în care aveţi nelămuriri, adresaţi-vă producătorului.
EXPLICAŢIA MARCAJELOR:
S589 transparent - Omologat EN 166:2001 1 (clasa optică) F (impact la viteză mică) - EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (filtru UV cu o bună recunoaştere a culorilor) Standardul naţional american ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 privind protecţia feţei şi ochilor - filtru UV U6
S589SE gri fumuriu - Omologat EN 166:2001 1 (clasa optică) F (impact la viteză mică) şi EN 172 5-3,1 (filtre de protecţie împotriva radiaţiilor solare pentru utilizare industrială) Standardul naţional american ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 privind protecţia feţei şi ochilor - filtru UV U6 - filtru de lumină vizibilă L3
Pentru informaţii suplimentare sau pentru Declaraţia de conformitate UE/CE (în funcţie de caz), vă rugăm să accesaţi site-ul nostru web centurionsafety.eu
Examinare de tip UE/CE (în funcţie de caz) de către: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Regatul Unit (Organismul notificat nr. 0086)

HU
A TERMÉKEK ÉLETTARTAMA - A termékek hasznos élettartama legfeljebb 5 év. Javasoljuk, hogy a termékeket 5 év elteltével semmisítsék meg. A túlzott elhasználódás jelentősen csökkentheti a termék élettartamát.
TÁROLÁS - A termékek kizárólag eredeti csomagolásban és környezeti hőmérsékleten (0 és +30 °C között) szállíthatók. Sötét helyen legfeljebb 5 évig tárolhatók. A termékek közvetlen napfénynek vagy szélsőséges hőmérsékletnek kitett helyen történő tárolása nem javasolt. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a termékek 
tároláskor ne nyomódjanak össze.
TANÁCS A FELHASZNÁLÓKNAK - A védőeszközöket nagyobb ütést követően le kell cserélni. A karcolt vagy károsodott védőszemüveget le kell cserélni.  A bőrrel érintkező anyagok az arra érzékeny személyeknél allergiás reakciót válthatnak ki. Bizonyos vegyi anyagok károsíthatják a termékeket. 
Előfordulhat, hogy a hagyományos látásjavító szemüvegre felvett, nagy sebességű részecskék ellen védő szemüveg nem tompítja az ütést, ezért veszélyt jelent a viselőre nézve. További információért forduljon a gyártóhoz.
TISZTÍTÁSRA VONATKOZÓ UTASÍTÁSOK - A védőeszközök tisztításához és szárazra törléséhez használjon meleg vizet és puha törlőruhát. Ügyeljen arra, hogy ne karcolja meg a terméket. Javasoljuk, hogy a tisztításhoz ne használjon kereskedelmi forgalomban kapható oldószert vagy szerves 
vegyületeket, mivel ezek megpuhítják a felületet, csökkentik annak feszültségét, ezért a felület optikai és fizikai jellemzői károsodnak. Használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a termék minden része megfelelően működik-e és nem károsodott-e. Kétség esetén forduljon a gyártóhoz.
A JELÖLÉSEK MAGYARÁZATA:
S589 Átlátszó - Az EN 166:2001 1 szabvány szerint „optikai eszköz” besorolású, F jelzésű (alacsony energetikai hatású) termék – EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-szűrő jó színfelismeréssel) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 A szem- és arcvédelemre vonatkozó amerikai szabvány - U6 UV-szűrő
S589SE Hamuszürke - Az EN 166:2001 1 szabvány szerint „optikai eszköz” besorolású, F jelzésű (alacsony energetikai hatású), valamint az EN 172 5-3,1 szabvány szerint „ipari használatra alkalmas szűrő a napfény és a vakító fény ellen” besorolású termék ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 A szem- és arcvédele-
mre vonatkozó amerikai szabvány - U6 UV-szűrő - L3 szűrő a látható fény ellen

SE
PRODUKTLIVSLÄNGD – De här produkterna är konstruerade att användas upp till 5 år. Vi rekommenderar att produkten kasseras efter 5 år. Överdrivet slitage kan minska produktens livslängd betydligt.
FÖRVARING – Produkterna bör endast transporteras i sina originalförpackningar vid en omgivande temperatur på 0 till +30 ºC. De kan förvaras i mörker upp till 5 år. Vi rekommenderar inte förvaring i direkt solljus, extrem temperatur eller förhållanden som på annat sätt kan påverka produkterna.
RÅD TILL ANVÄNDAREN – All skyddsutrustning bör bytas ut efter en allvarlig stöt. Repade eller skadade okular måste bytas ut. Material som kan komma i kontakt med bärarens hud kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion hos känsliga personer. Produkterna kan påverkas av vissa kemikalier. Skyddsglasögon 
mot höghastighetspartiklar som bärs över vanliga glasögon kan överföra stötar, vilket kan innebära en fara för bäraren. Kontakta tillverkaren för mer information.
RENGÖRINGSANVISNINGAR – Skyddsprodukter rengörs bäst med varmt kranvatten och torkas med en mjuk trasa. Undvik att repa produkten. Rengöring med lösningsmedel eller organiska lösningar rekommenderas inte, eftersom de kan göra ytan mjuk och försvagad, vilket försämrar de optiska och 
fysiska egenskaperna. Kontrollera att alla delar fungerar och är oskadade före användning. Kontakta tillverkaren vid tveksamheter.
FÖRKLARING AV MÄRKNINGAR:
S589 klar – Godkända enligt EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klass) F (slag med låg energi) – EN 170:2002 2C-1,2 (UV-filter med god färgåtergivning) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 amerikansk nationell standard för skydd av ögon och ansikte – U6 UV-filter
S589SE rökgrå – Godkända enligt EN 166:2001 1 (optisk klass) F (slag med låg energi) och EN 172 5-3,1 (solbländningsfilter för industriellt bruk) ANSI/ISEA Z87.1-2015 amerikansk nationell standard för skydd av ögon och ansikte – U6 UV-filter – L3 filter för synligt ljus
Mer information och EU/EG-försäkringar om överensstämmelse hittar du på vår webbplats centurionsafety.eu
EU/EG-typprovning utförd av: British Standards Institution PO Box 6221, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, Storbritannien (Anmält organ med nr 0086)

S589 Clear Moulded Eyeshield - S589SE Smoke Grey Moulded Eyeshield - For use with Nexus and Concept* Helmets
*For use with Concept Helmets manufactured from Q4 2014 only
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